SCHEDULED GAMES

RESCHEDULE/CANCELLATION/FEE POLICY

COACHES RESPONSIBILITY:

Cancelling:

Contact the umpires scheduled for the game ASAP. Contact information/schedule on GKT web site.

If the umpire/umpires are not contacted, they will be paid the game fee.

Rescheduling:

Contact an umpire to confirm availability for new date/time.

Pay Umpires prior to start of game: Mustang \$60.00 (1 umpire). Bronco \$40.00 per umpire/\$60.00 for 1 umpire. Pony \$40.00 per umpire/\$60.00 for 1 umpire.

Inclement weather, suspended game not reaching complete game status. (Refer to PONY rules) Pay umpire/umpires \$5.00 per inning started.

UMPIRES RESPONSIBILITY:

Arrive on the field dressed (No Shorts) and ready 10 minutes prior to scheduled time.

Notify Home Coach if getting off a game with the REPLACEMENT UMPIRE INFORMATION. Contact information/schedule on <u>www.mountaineerbaseballassociation.com</u> web site.

Pay Home Organization Game Fee for not showing at scheduled game.

Reimburse Team per above rate for incomplete/suspended game unless you are going to finish when rescheduled.